

Amend printed copy of HB 67/HCS 1

On page 1, line 21, after the word "*attorney*" insert "*or an attorney's agents*"; and On page 1, after line 21, insert the following:

"(e) A defendant in any criminal case arising out of the decedent's death if the <u>defendant is proceeding pro se in the case;</u>" and

On page 1, at the beginning of line 22, delete " (\underline{e}) ", and insert in lieu thereof " (\underline{f}) "; and On page 1, at the beginning of line 26, delete " (\underline{f}) ", and insert in lieu thereof " (\underline{g}) "; and On page 2, at the beginning of line 2, delete " (\underline{g}) ", and insert in lieu thereof " (\underline{h}) "; and On page 2, at the beginning of line 6, delete " (\underline{h}) ", and insert in lieu thereof " (\underline{i}) "; and On page 2, at the beginning of line 6, delete " (\underline{h}) ", and insert in lieu thereof " (\underline{i}) "; and On page 2, at the beginning of line 9, delete " (\underline{i}) ", and insert in lieu thereof " (\underline{i}) "; and On page 3, after line 9, insert the following:

"(4) When the purpose for the use of the autopsy photograph, other visual image in whatever form, video recording, or audio recording has been achieved, the autopsy photograph, other visual image in whatever form, video recording, or audio recording shall be destroyed by the person to whom it was made available under this section.""; and

On page 3, at the beginning of line 10, delete " $(\underline{4})$ ", and insert in lieu thereof " $(\underline{5})$ "; and On page 3, at the beginning of line 18, delete " $(\underline{5})$ ", and insert in lieu thereof " $(\underline{6})$ "; and On page 3, at the beginning of line 21, delete " $(\underline{6}$ ", and insert in lieu thereof " $(\underline{7})$ ".

Rep. Rep. Jason Nemes
LRC Drafter: Lygn, Alice
Date:
Doc. ID: XXXX